FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Rev. 493)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ HPD 6	MANAMA - WECEINEW
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10073	9583 .ached original cocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): H.E.W.D Enterprise-America, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of redeiving party(ies) Name: H.E.W.D. Enterprises-America, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 212 S. Central, Suite 300
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) #5,688,295
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David B.B. Helfrey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	₫ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 212 S. Central, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	

David B.B. Helfrey
Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26 day of May, 1998, by H.E.W.D. Enterprises-America, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, 212 S. Central Avenue, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and H.E.W.D. Enterprises-America, LLC located at 212 S. Central, Suite 304, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the below described inventions, U.S. patent #5,688,295 and patent applications, and herein desires to assign to ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration the aforesaid developments, and to ASSIGNEE herein agrees to pay the consideration due for transfer of said inventions, U.S. patent #5,688,295 and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the consideration transferred herein, ASSIGNOR herein assigns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, U.S. patent #5,688,295 and patent applications, owned by it, and as hereinafter identified, as follows:

GASOLINE FUEL ADDITIVE U.S. Patent #5,688,295

said Assignment being made to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE herein agrees to pay the consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herein acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, for the assignment of the aforesaid inventions, patent, and patent applications, upon the developments identified herein.

PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0132 Included in the Assignment herein is a right of ASSIGNEE to initiate suit for patent infringement against any other for the unauthorized making, using and selling of the inventions protected by said patents, and the applications when they issue patents, and to recover damages due for the perpetration of such infringements.

In addition to the foregoing, and as further consideration, in addition to the transfer of the inventions and U.S. patent #5,688,295 and patent applications herein, ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate, fully with the ASSIGNEE in the further prosecution of the pending application, including execution of any documentation required to continue the prosecution of any application, to properly effect the assignment of any invention, application, and patent, to ASSIGNEE, for recordation within the United State Patent and Trademark Office, and to advise ASSIGNEE, when learned, of the need to pay any maintenance fees required to sustain the existence of any patent assigned herein, once transferred.

This Assignment was made and entered as of this 26 day of May, 1998.

H.E.W.D. Enterprises-America, Inc.

by David B.B. Helfrey
President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this

<u>26</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.

"NOTARY SEAL"

Christine J. Bardol, Notary Public Jefferson County, State of Missouri Ny Commission Expires 10/9/2000

PATENT

REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0133

0065478.WP

RECORDED: 06/04/1998